THE DATASHEET OF
CGA0805MLA-31251E
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Features
■ AEC-Q200 qualifi ed
■ Meets IEC 61000-4-2 standard
■ Multilayered varistor technology
■ Proprietary insulating overcoat provides

VN Max.
(V)
VC
(V)
ITM (Max.)
(A)
 WTM (Max.)
(J)
CP
(pF) Typ.
<10 µA 1 mA DC 1 A @
8/20 µs @ 8/20 µs  10/1000 µs @ 1 KHz
CGA0603MLA-16150E
0603
14 16 23.0 34.2 70 5 0.030 15
CGA0603MLA-16121E 14 16 22.0 28.0 46 30 0.200 120
CGA0603MLA-17300E 14 17 21.6 34.4 70 2 0.050 30
CGA0603MLA-18101E 14 18 19.8 25.2 44 30 0.200 100
CGA0603MLA-19161E 14 19 24.0 32.0 64 20 0.100 160
CGA0603MLA-22750E 17 22 25.0 41.0 54 30 0.075 75
CGA0603MLA-22500E 17 22 24.3 30.7 54 10 0.100 50
CGA0603MLA-22101E 17 22 24.3 30.7 50 30 0.200 100
CGA0603MLA-22161E 17 22 24.3 30.7 50 30 0.200 160
CGA0603MLA-26800E 20 26 30.0 43.0 67 30 0.100 80
CGA0603MLA-31900E 25 31 35.0 43.9 71 30 0.200 90
CGA0603MLA-32120E 25 32 51.9 71.0 124 5 0.250 12
CGA0805MLA--16401E
0805
14 16 22.0 28.0 46 120 0.3 400
CGA0805MLA-18351E 14 18 19.8 25.2 44 120 0.3 350
CGA0805MLA-22101E 17 22 25.0 34.0 54 30 0.1 100
CGA0805MLA-22401E 17 22 24.3 30.7 50 120 0.3 400
CGA0805MLA-26221E 20 26 29.7 37.3 56 80 0.4 220
CGA0805MLA-31251E 25 31 35.1 43.9 71 80 0.3 250
CGA0805MLA-38201E 30 38 42.3 52.7 81 80 0.3 200
CGA1206MLA-16801E
1206
14 16 22.0 28.0 44 200 0.60 800
CGA1206MLA-16701E 14 16 19.8 25.2 42 200 0.50 700
CGA1206MLA-22651E 17 22 24.3 30.7 48 200 0.30 650
CGA1206MLA-22841E 17 22 24.3 29.7 50 100 0.40 840
CGA1206MLA-26601E 20 26 29.7 37.3 58 200 0.70 600
CGA1206MLA-31551E 25 31 35.1 43.9 69 200 1.00 550
CGA1206MLA-38501E 30 38 42.3 52.7 81 200 1.10 500
CGA1206MLA-40181E 40 56 63.0 77.0 110 200 1.00 180
Bourns® ChipGuard® Automotive MLA Series is a multlayered varistor designed
specifi cally for use in automotive circuits requiring ESD protection. The CGA-MLA
series is available in industry standard 0603, 0805 and 1206 packages. These robust
protectors exhibit extremely fast response times to ESD events making them ideal for